From the Milwaukee County Comptroller, Office of the Comptroller, requesting an extension of Ms. Linda Grant's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) to the position of Accounts Payable Manager in the Office of the Comptroller, Accounts Payable Division, by recommending adoption of the following:

/

WHEREAS, Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

A RESOLUTION

 WHEREAS, while the search for a new Accounts Payable Manager, Accounts Payable Division, Office of the Comptroller, is underway, the Accounts Payable Supervisor, Ms. Linda Grant, has been serving in this capacity since August 2, 2020; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to fill the position of Accounts Payable Manager to ensure the continuity of management and vendor payments, as well as serve as the point of contact for Milwaukee County employees on the new Enterprise Resource Planning platform; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its special meeting of February 3, 2021, recommended adoption of File No. 21-175 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the continued extension of Ms. Linda Grant's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification to the position of Accounts Payable Manager, Accounts Payable Division, Office of the Comptroller, until July 28, 2021, or whenever the position is filled, whichever is sooner.

srb

02/03/2021

S:\Committees\2021\Jan\PER-Special Meeting\Resolutions\21-175 Comptroller - Grant TAHC.docx